# Terms of Service for Super-Voice-Ed

Effective Date: 26th October 2024

Thank you for using Super-Voice-Ed, an educational tool designed to automate the creation of personalized Google Sheets managed securely through our integrated system. By using Super-Voice-Ed, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully.

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using Super-Voice-Ed, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service and our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with these terms, you should not use the app.

## 2. Service Description

Super-Voice-Ed integrates with Google Sheets to provide a secure and private setup of individual Google Sheets for each user:

- All Google Sheets operations (such as creating and managing user-specific sheets) are performed by the Chipp Al assistant using a dedicated Google account managed by Super-Voice-Ed.
- Users do not need their own Google accounts to use the app. Sheets are created and maintained securely on their behalf.

#### 3. No Data Collection

Super-Voice-Ed does not collect, store, or share any personal data directly from users. The app operates through the Chipp AI system using a dedicated Google account to perform all necessary actions:

- The app creates and manages Google Sheets securely within this controlled environment, ensuring privacy for each user.
- No personal information from users is stored or processed outside of the Google Sheets created specifically for them.

## 4. User Responsibilities

- Access Requirements: Users do not need to log into a Google account to use Super-Voice-Ed. All necessary permissions and operations are handled by the Chipp AI assistant on their behalf.
- Compliance: Users agree to use Super-Voice-Ed in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations. Misuse of the service may result in suspension or termination of access.

## 5. Limited Liability

Super-Voice-Ed is provided "as is," without any warranties or guarantees. We are not liable for any issues or damages arising from the use of the app, including but not limited to:

• Errors, interruptions, or data loss resulting from the use of the service.

 Unauthorized access or breaches within the dedicated Google account managed by Super-Voice-Ed.

## 6. Security

Super-Voice-Ed relies on Google's security protocols for protecting your information:

- Chipp Al Assistant Control: All user data management is handled through the Chipp Al assistant using a secure, dedicated Google account, ensuring that each user's data remains private.
- **Encryption**: Google encrypts your data both in transit and at rest, providing industry-standard security. No user data is stored or accessed outside of the Google ecosystem.

#### 7. Modifications to the Service

We may update, modify, or discontinue any aspect of Super-Voice-Ed at any time without prior notice. Changes may include updates to features or terms of service. Continued use of the app after modifications signifies acceptance of the updated terms.

#### 8. Termination of Access

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate access to Super-Voice-Ed if we determine that users have violated these Terms of Service or engaged in unauthorized or harmful activities.

## 9. Third-Party Services

Super-Voice-Ed integrates with Chipp AI. All interactions with this services are governed by their terms and policies, and Super-Voice-Ed is not responsible for the actions or omissions of such services.

## 10. Governing Law

These Terms of Service are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of New South Wales (NSW), Australia. You agree that any disputes arising out of or relating to these terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in New South Wales (NSW), Australia

#### 11. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms of Service, please contact us at:

Email: cathylynnebrown@gmail.com

Website: super-voice.net